

September 2, 2022

Dear Community Leader,

We are excited to announce our 3rd annual Drive-Thru Trunk-or-Treat at YMCA Camp Eberhart on Saturday, October 29 from 1-3 PM. We look forward to again offering this fun event for local families and invite you to support camp by participating and/or sponsoring a camper during the 2023 camping season.

Host a Trunk

To make this event a success, we are inviting local families and businesses to set up a trunk at YMCA Camp Eberhart to hand out factory sealed candy to trick-or-treaters as they drive past your decorated trunk from the comfort and safety of their own vehicles.

Sponsor a Camper

We believe that every child should have the opportunity to go to camp, but we can't do it without your help! Your donation to the YMCA Camp Eberhart Campership Fund, helps give a child the experience of a lifetime!



Any business that attends or provides support through sponsorships will receive recognition on Camp's social media as well as at camp during trunk-or-treat. As an extra treat, trick-or-treaters will also be able to vote for their favorite trunks in three categories Funniest, Scariest, and Favorite Overall!

If you are interested in participating in the 3rd annual Drive-Thru Trunk-or-Treat at YMCA Camp Eberhart, please see the reverse side for details.

Thank you in advance for your support of not just this event, but also our whole community. We look forward to seeing everyone at YMCA Camp Eberhart for some Halloween fun!

Sincerely,

Denise Peters Camp Director & Chief Operations Officer YMCA of Greater Michiana



YMCA Camp Eberhart Drive-Thru Trunk-or-Treat 2022 Participation Form

I would like to participate in Drive-Thru Trunk-or-Treat and/or sponsor a camper:

Event Participation () Will host a trunk

Sponsor a Camper

- O \$100 Overnight Camp sponsorship
- \bigcirc Will donate factory sealed candy
- O Event Volunteer

- O \$220 Day Camp sponsorship
- O \$785 Overnight Camp sponsorship
- O \$_____ Donation to support Camp

Business Name	
Contact Name	
Address	
	C L L Z
City	State Zip
Email	Phone

Please return trunk commitments to Molly McFadden, fund development director at mmcfadden@ymcagm.org or 269-428-9622 by Friday, October 21. Camper sponsorships may be returned at any time.